INTELLIGENT TUNABLE LASER DIODE SOURCE
(PATENT: USA 7067993)
Features:
• User tunable wavelength
• User controllable power level
• Excellent power and wavelength stability over wide operating temperature
• Very short warm-up time
• Serial port for computer control

5. What type of optical receptacle do you need on the source?
6. What type of laser diode do you need?
Ordering Information for Custom Parts:
Description Part Number
Intelligent Tunable Laser Diode Source TL-100-X-W-R-P-L
Ordering Examples for Custom Parts
A customer in North America needs to test the wavelength sensitivity of some DWDM components over the range of 1532 nm to 1536 nm, at
a power level in the range of 500 microwatts to 5 milliwatts. He requires an angled FC connector on his source. He can meet these
requirements with the following:
Part Number Description
TL-100-3A-1534-2-5-D Tunable Laser Diode Source with angled FC/APC connector, 1534 center wavelength, ± 2 nm tuning range,
with 5 mW output power. Universal 110/220 volt AC/DC adapter with removable North American power cord
included.
X: Output Connector Codes:
3S=Super or Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A=Angled NTT-FC/PC
8=AT&T-ST
SC=SC
SCA=Angled SC
LC=LC
LCA=Angled LC
W: Center Wavelength in nanometers:
(Example: 1550 for 1550 nm)
R Tuning Range in nanometers from the
center wavelength:
(Example: 1 for ± 1 nm range.)
P Maximum Optical Power in milliwatts:
(Example: 10 for 10 milliwatts.)
L Type of Laser Diode:
F=Fabry-Perot
D=DFB (Distributed Feedback)
(Recommended)
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
A customer in Europe wants to use a tunable laser in order to test the spectral characteristics of DWDM optical components at different
wavelengths around 1550 nm. His test jig has an angled FC/PC connector. The power level must be adjustable over the range of 50 microwatts
to 1 milliwatt. The customer would like to be able to use a tunable source directly, or operate it under computer control for automated testing.
The standard Intelligent Tunable Laser Diode Source offered by OZ Optics will fulfill the requirements. In addition, the customer should order
a power cord for use in Europe. He may also wish to order a patchcord to connect the source to his test jig. The complete list of parts that he
would order is shown below:
4
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
Q: What is the difference between a Fabry-Perot laser and a DFB laser?
A: A Fabry-Perot laser may have multiple peaks in its spectrum, close to its center wavelength. When operated at low powers, some of
these peaks may be comparable in amplitude to the central peak. These are related to mode hopping, in which the dominant peak jumps
from  one wavelength to another. At higher power levels, these peaks generally disappear. DFB lasers have a single, well defined peak
throughout their operating range. Since there are fewer problems associated with DFB lasers, they are generally preferred over
Fabry-Perot lasers when mode hopping or spectral purity is important. However, DFB lasers are somewhat more expensive than
Fabry-Perot lasers.
Q: What type of connector should I use for best results?
A: OZ Optics generally recommends the use of angled connectors. Connectors with flat surfaces tend to reflect more light back towards the
laser, which can lead to optical instability within the laser. Although the tunable lasers have built-in optical isolators to reduce the effects of